FORM PTO-1618A MANY Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 REC	01-27-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail F	<u>C</u>	03-01-2000	MMERCE Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please recor	d the attached of	original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type _X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	N 7 7 2300	Conveyance Ty — Assignment — Security Ag — Merger — X Change of N — Other	License reement Effective Date Month Day Ye	2
Conveying Party Name Cinzano S.p.A. Formerly General Partnership Association Other Italian Joint X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Limite Stock Company		Month	ition Date Dav Year 23, 1995
Receiving Party Name Francesco Cinzano & Cia S.p.A. DBA/AKA/ΓΑ Composed of	Mark if additi	d Partnership		gnment and in the
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Italy			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

1 FC:481 2 FC:482

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.	
Name	Carole R. Klein, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-5869			
Address (line 4)				
Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 467-7517	
Name	Carole R. Klein, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-5869			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	#_4	
Trademark A	oplication Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s)		
Trademark Application Number(s)		Reg	gistration Number(s)	
		1,331,190 1,390,191 1,399,981		
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number	of properties involved. # 3		
Fee Amount Method	Fee Amount for Propertied of Payment: Enclosed		\$ <u>90.00</u>	
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if additional fees c	an be charged to the account.)	posit Account Number: 13-4520	
	Authorization to charge add	itional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and S	Signature			
		ief, the foregoing information is true a ocument. Charges to deposit account a		
Caro	le R. Klein	(mole R Klein	27 JAN 2000	
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

21 DIC '99 11:50 JACOBACCI PERANI(TO)39 11 286300

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

I, the undersigned, herby certify that FRANCESCO CINZANO & C.I.A.S.p.A. of Via Gramsci 7, 10121 TORINO, ITALY, changed its name from CINZANO S.p.A. into FRANCESCO CINZANO & C.ia S.p.A. on 1 December 1992 and its address to Via Principessa Felicita di Savoia 8/12, 10131 TORINO, ITALY on 10 March 1994.

Signed on

23 June 1995

Terino

CERTIFICATO DI CAMBIO NO INDIRIZZO

Io sottoscritto dichiaro con il presente che la FRANCESCO CINZANO & C.ia 5.p.A. con sede in Via Gramsci 7, 10121 TORINO, Italia, ha modificato denominazione sociale da CINZANO S.p.A. in data 1 dicembre 1992 e ha cambiato indirizzo con atto del 10.03.1994, in Vla Principessa Pelicita di Savoia 8/12, 10131 TORINO, Italia.

Firmato in data

23 Giugno 1995 Torino

Notary Public/NOTAIO

STUDIO NOTARILE GHIONE

10122 TORINO - Piezza Statuto, 15 Tel. 011-541.644 (MC. BUL.) Telefex 011-595-279

REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0704

Schedule A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
MAKK	KEOISTIKATION NO.

CRESCENDO 1,331,190 GAMBINA 1,390,191 GAMBINA 1,399,981

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/27/2000 REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0705